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Swiss Club Agenda for 2012

Kaffee Klatsch, Saturday January 21, Swiss Bakery, 
Fondue Evening, Saturday February 11, Swiss Embassy
German Fasching Ball, Saturday February 18, Fairfax VA
Kaffee Klatsch, Saturday March 10, Café Nicole, Alexandria
1st Jass Tournament, Sunday March 18, at Haudenschilds

Swiss Rifles: Walter Braendli, 302-995-1035, walter.brandli@comcast.net 
Swiss Folklore Group: Erwin Buerlimann,703-548-6349, eburlimann@comcast.net 
Die Stauffacherin: Regula Guess, Johanna Steinhauser, 301-656-0112, rguess2000@yahoo.com  
Swiss Benevolent Society: Campbell Graeub, 301-652-2007, graeub@verizon.net 

Message from the President... 
This printed February edition of the Postillion arrives earlier in January mostly because it  
contains the registration form for the popular Fondue Evening on February 11 at the Embassy, 
so recipients of this issue can register in time for this popular event which is always sold out 
rapidly. See you there! Reto

Registration for Kaffee Klatsch
When: Saturday, January 21, 2012 at 9am 
Where: The Swiss Bakery, 

5224 Port Royal Road, 
Springfield VA 22151 

Although the event is free of charge, we'd like to know if you're coming! Just let us know how 
many are coming and what language you'd like to speak. Please contact Alexis Sullivan with any 
questions and to register. She can be reached at 703-774-3132 or email 
alexis.sullivan@swissclubdc.org. If you are not sure you can plan ahead, feel free to appear at the 
last moment... Looking forward to talking over coffee very soon! 

We invite you to our first Jass Tournament
When: Sunday, March 18, 2012 at 1:30pm
Where: Haudenschild Residence
14036 Natia Manor Drive
North Potomac, MD 20878
For registration:
Please contact Eveline at: 301-460-9571 (email: Eveline.Roberts@swissclubdc.org)

Deadline for registration: March 13th, 2012 (we need tables of 4)
Registration fees (new): $5 per Swiss Club member, $10 per guest, collected at the Jass
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Swiss Club of Washington, D.C.
c/o Sabine Jenkins
2900 Cathedral Ave. NW,
Washington, D.C. 20008

Board Members and Volunteer Coordinators 2012

President:
Reto Weber
reto.weber@swissclubdc.org
phone: (703) 624-6880 

1st Vice-President:
Martin Perret
martin.perret@swissclubdc.org 

2nd Vice-President:
Eric Russi
eric.russi@swissclubdc.org 

Past President:
Christian C. Haudenschild
christian.haudenschild@swissclubdc.org 

Secretary:
Heidi Amstutz
heidi.amstutz@swissclubdc.org 

Treasurer/Membership:
Eveline Roberts
eveline.roberts@swissclubdc.org
phone: (301) 460-9571 

Event Coordinator:
Alexis Sullivan
alexis.sullivan@swissclubdc.org
phone: (703) 774-3132 

Publicity Officer:
Rossana Delucchi
rossana.delucchi@swissclubdc.org 

Webmaster:
Johannes Hofer
hhofer@verizon.net 

Board Member:
Ursula Banzhaf
ursula.banzhaf@swissclubdc.org 

Board Member:
Yvonne Worrell Pover
yvonne.pover@swissclubdc.org 

Board Member:
Hisham Shaheen
hisham.shaheen@swissclubdc.org 

Board Member:
Benjamin Arthur
benjamin.arthur@swissclubdc.org 

Swiss Embassy Liaison:
Sabine Jenkins
sabine.jenkins@swissclubdc.org
phone: (202) 745-7957 
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We invite you to our traditional and very popular Swiss Fondue 
When: Saturday, February 11, 2012 at 6pm 
Where: Embassy of Switzerland, 
2900 Cathedral Ave., Washington DC 

Admission includes: 
Swiss Cheese Fondue, all you can eat, dessert, 
water, sodas, coffee & tea. Cash bar will be open for Beer & Wine. 
Please bring your own caquelon, rechaud, burner and forks along. 
 
Registration for Fondue Evening 

Name(s): ___________________________________________ (Cell) Phone:_______________

Email (if available, please write clearly): ______________________________ 

Are you a Swiss Club Member for 2012? yes / no

___ x $25 each Swiss Club Member Adults ___ x $10 each Swiss Club Member Children (age 6 to 12) 

___ x $35 each NON Swiss Club Member Adults ___ x $10 each NON Swiss Club Member Children (age 6 to 
12) 
Total amount enclosed $_______, paid by check # _______ 

Make check payable to Swiss Club of Washington DC and send with this registration form to: 
Yvonne Pover, 222 Medlock Lane, Arlington VA 22304 
Questions please contact: Tel. 703-370-2600  (email: yvonne.pover@swissclubdc.org)
Registration Deadline is Tuesday, February 07, 2012 

NOTE: For safety reasons, the room capacity is 120 persons, requiring registration on a first 
come first serve basis and no registrations at the door. Please add your email or phone so we can 
confirm your registration 
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2900 Cathedral Avenue
Washington DC 20008    Fondue Registration  

Kaffee Klatsch

German Fasching Ball (organized by the Washington Saengerbund, with Swiss Club as Guests) 
Information:
Prize Masquerade Ball, Saturday, February 18, 2012, 7pm til midnight. 
in the Kena Ballroom at 9001 Arlington Blvd., Fairfax, Virginia 22031
Admission $ 25 per person (advance orders, see below), $ 30 per person (at the door).
Dance to live music (The Continentals) from 7pm to midnight.
Door Prizes awarded for Best Costumes (Singles, Couples, and Groups)
Cash Bar: German Beer, Wine, Champagne and Soft Drinks. (No outside food or beverages permitted).
German Specialities available for purchase: Dinner, Deli and Desserts

 to order your tickets call: Eva Brandt at 703-280-1772 

 Eva Brandt, 2860 Hideaway Rd., Fairfax, VA 22031 
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